Long position US$ 1,100 806 12 7

Fair value hedge contracts:

Long position US$ 6,441 4,870 4 13 -

December 31, 2007:

Assets:

Cash flow hedge contracts:
Short position US$ (14,073) (9,671) (9,537) 134 146

Fair value hedge contracts:

Short position US$ (7,774) (5,499) (5,273) 226 -

Liabilities:

Fair value hedge contracts:

Long position US$ 42,500 28,900 28,870 (30) -

Euro 1,350 1,318 1,341 23 -

For forward exchange contracts, market values based on external quotes from banks have been used to determine the
fair value.

77 2007 STATUTORY ANNUAL REPORT

The following table analyzes the Company’s sensitivity to a hypothetical 10% strengthening respectively 10%
weakening of the U.S. dollar, Hong Kong dollar or Japanese yen against the euro as of December 31, 2006 and
December 31, 2007. This analysis includes foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their
translation at year end for a 10% increase respectively 10% decrease of the U.S. dollar, Hong Kong dollar or
Japanese yen against the euro. A positive amount indicates an increase in equity. Recognized in equity is the
revaluation effect of subsidiaries denominated in U.S. dollar, Hong Kong dollar and Japanese yen.

2006 2007

Impact on Impact
equity equity

10% increase of U.S. dollar versus euro (5,791) (6,868)
10% decrease of U.S. dollar versus euro 5,791 6,868

10% increase of Hong Kong dollar versus euro 12,361 12,793

10% decrease of Hong Kong dollar versus euro (12,361) (12,793)

10% increase of Japanese yen versus euro 4,055 4,651

10% decrease of Japanese yen versus euro (4,055) (4,651)

A hypothetical 10% strengthening or 10% weakening of any other currency than the U.S. dollar, Hong Kong dollar
and Japanese yen against the euro as of December 31, 2006 and December 31, 2007 would not result in a material
impact on equity.

A hypothetical 10% strengthening or 10% weakening of the U.S. dollar, Hong Kong dollar, Japanese yen or any
other currency against the euro as of December 31, 2006 and December 31, 2007 would not result in a material
impact on net earnings.

Interest Risk

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk primarily through its borrowing activities. The Company does not enter